mechanisms to make the packaging have a shape and usage pattern that cover

the customer needs, especially for products that require added value or are made

for special occasions. This makes this type of packaging be non-standard, such as

the mooncake box and high-value alcoholic beverages.

4. Carry Bag

The bag is made of high-quality material that is strong and can withstand weight

well. It is a handle bag type that is suitable for businesses such as shopping malls

or various stores.

 13

5. Backer Card

Backer card is a paper packaging that is printed with designs on the back. It is

placed behind the product to make it stand out with a beautiful design.

6. Other Paper Packaging

Other types of paper packaging include flashcards, art boxes, handicrafts, and

others, with eye-catching and varied designs and structures, as well as custom

packaging services based on customer needs, such as crayons from Crayola.

 14

4.3. SPV’s Shareholding after the transaction

Name

Before the transaction as
of 31 December 2022

After transaction
(expected to be)
(in negotiations)

Number of
shares

Percentage
(%)

Number of
shares

Percentage
(%)

1. SPVI Holding Pte. Ltd. 4,969,792 80.85 5,839,536 95.00
2. Mr. Suthep Taithongchai 631,213 10.27 - -
3. Mr. Thane Taithongchai 300,000 4.88

307,344 5.00 4. Mr. Nguyen Van Chien 245,875 4.00
5. Other SPV’s shareholders - -
6. Starflex Public Company Limited or its

subsidiary
- - 1,536,720 25.00

7. SCG Packaging Public Company Limited
or its subsidiary

- - 4,302,816 75.00

Total 6,146,880 100.00 6,146,880 100.00
Source: SPV’s data as of 31 December 2022

4.4. SPV’s Board of Directors

 Name Position before
the transaction

Position after
the transaction

1. Mr. Suthep Taithongchai General Director During negotiations
2. Mr. Thane Taithongchai Deputy General Director During negotiations
3. Mr. Nguyen Van Chien Director During negotiations
4. Ms. Le Thi Phan Linh Director During negotiations

Source: SPV’s data as of 31 December 2022

 15

4.5. Summary of financial position and key performance of SPV

Important financial information of SPV according to the consolidated financial statements for the